Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BP002524.D

Aca On : 24 Jun 2020 15:53
Operator : CG/JU

Sample - L3094-01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 8 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jun 24 17:13:57 2020
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA P\METHODS\8270-BP060520.M

Quant Title

QOLast Update ; Wed Jun 24 13:54:06 2020

Response via

Internal Standards

1
21)
39)
64)
76)
86)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
92)
32)
50)
54)
61)
71)
75)
78)
81)
83)
88)
89)
90)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
Benzaldehyde
Benzoic acid
Dimethylphthalate
2.,4-Dinitrophenol
4-Chlorophenyl-phenvylether
Phenanthrene
Fluoranthene
Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene

Initial Calibration

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA P\DATA\BP062420\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Qlon Response

152 194515
136 731244
164 383857
188 710685
240 711293
264 825788

112 1073844
99 1385300
82 926466

330 367189

172 1790404

244 2022143

77 173
122 44
163 320008
184 38
204 34

178 229246
202 236994
202 229474
228 115194
228 105262
252 174886
252 174886
252 102820

(Not Reviewed)

Instrument :
BNA_P

ClientSampleld :
BRENNAN-FL-001

Conc Units Dev(Min)

102.15
98.98
75.66
99.91
78.43
67.29

Below
4.604

12.167
2.797

Below
6.896
5.972
5.267
2.837
2.736
3.927
4.133
2.464

na
na
na
na
na
ng

Cal
ng
ng
ng

Cal
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
na

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue

#

#

#

#

68
74
99

1
1
99
98
99
94
95
98
97
97

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BP060520.M Wed Jun 24 17:07:48 2020

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA P\DATA\BP062420\

Data File : BP002524.D

Aca On 24 Jun 2020 15:53

Operator : CG/JU

Sample : L3094-01 L
Misc :

ALS Vial : 8 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jun 24 17:13:57 2020

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA P\METHODS\8270-BP060520.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Wed Jun 24 13:54:06 2020

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BP002524.D

5200000
5000000
4800000

4600000

c

4400000

| 114
efpheyrat4S

4200000

-
f

4000000

3800000

2-Fluorobiphenyl,S

3600000

3400000

3200000

3000000

2800000

2-Fluorophenol,S

Phenol-d6,S

2600000

2,4,6-Tribromophenol,S

2400000

2200000

2000000

Nitrobenzene-d5,S

Perylene-d12,1

1800000

Azetajanthracen€hrysene-d12,1

Benzof

1600000

Phenanthrene-d10,1

Acenaphthene-d10,1

1400000

Naphthalene-d8,|

1200000

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4,1

1000000

Dimethylphthalate
Fluoranthene,C

Pyrene

800000

Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Renzo(alnyrene C

Cysere

600000

400000

Benzoic acid

?

200000

e B R e e e e e

I
Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00
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Abundance Scan 800 (7.592 min): BP002371.D (-791) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 7.58 min Scan# 798
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
18 Lab File: BP002524.D  \lEUGEHAENS
Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
0 400 | 202235266297328360391 427459491523
e b e T S P . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t lon:152 Resp: 194515
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1%0 152 100
150 152.6 124.4 186.6
115 58.7 47.8 71.6
Rawg
. 115 Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
250000
0 ‘EPJL ; 182214245 305338 374 409 445478508541
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 200000
Abundance
150 150000 .
Sub 100000
%0 115
78 50000
o8 193 2295929132235 388 423453486517549 0
B e s e B e i e e R 7
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 7.50 7.60 7.70
Abundance Scan 395 (5.210 min): BP002371.D (-386) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 102.154 ng
64 RT: 5.20 min Scan# 394
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002524.D
Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
0 143 200232 266297327 373408 444 482513546
mﬁwﬁmﬁr - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 9t lon:1l2 Resp: 1073844
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 59.0 46 .4 69.6
64 63 31.8 25.0 37.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BPQ
o 171 207239269 310 346378411 445475507538 800000
mﬁwﬁmﬁr
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 520
Abundance 600000
112
400000
Sub 64
50
200000
0 148 203238268301334 395 434466 502535
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 510 520 530 5.40
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/Abundance Scan 662 (6.781 min): BP002371.D (-652) (-) #H7

9P Phenol-d6

Concen: 98.981 na

RT: 6.77 min Scan# 660

Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP002524.D
42 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53 CENNANEEELE
o 132164 212 256288319 381415450483 519
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 9t Hon: 99 Resp: 1385300
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
9P 99 100

42 19.2 15.3 22.9
71 35.5 28.2 42 .2

Rawsg
Abundance Jon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BPC
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BPQ
NY 131 166199230262 303 342 385416446 480514544 | 1000000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | g0 6.77
Abundance
99
600000
Sub 400000
50
4 200000
0 134167 208230 276311342 385418 470 514 550 0 /\
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 670 680  6.90
Abundance Scan 1271 (10.363 min): BP002371.D (-1263) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 10.35 min Scan# 1269
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002524 .D
54 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
ok 1184 | 190 227258289321351385418 470503 542
el e e R A P e, . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 580 19T 10n:136 Resp: 731244
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 10.6 8.9 13.3
54 8.2 6.6 10.0
Raw, 68 6.4 5.4 8.0
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54 600000
ob 1841 ] 169 208240270 305336369 405 444476503542 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BPQ
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance 10.35
136 400000
Sub
50 200000
54 o,
Ot - 18121.3246278309341 374 416 452486 525
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 10.30 10.40 10.50
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Abundance Scan 995 (8.739 min): BP002371.D (-987) (-) #23
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 75.662 na
RT: 8.72 min Scan# 992
Ref50 128 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP002524.D
Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
o ﬁ L | 165196 230 268299 333 371402435465 508 549
UL AR SRS BRI SRS Y SN A IR S SN - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 5s0 | 10T lon: 82 Resp: 926466
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g2 82 100
128 41.6 32.8 49.2
54 50.4 39.9 59.9
Raws 128
Abundance |on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BP(Q
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
o ﬁ Li | 168 205 239270 307 345376 414 449480512543 600000
R R e R
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 8.72
Abundance
& 400000
Sub
S0 128 200000
0 42; W 02,197 236268 303 337369403430 471 531
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 8.60 870 880 8.90
Abundance Scan 1162 (9.722 min): BP002371.D (-1143) (-) #32
105 Benzoic acid
Concen: 4.604 ng
RT: 9.73 min Scan# 1164
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
51 Lab File: BP002524.D
Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
Obrtf ol L 1147178 227261 296327357388 427 468 509545
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19T lon:122 Resp: 44
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
122 100
105 91.4 105.0 145.0#
77 117.9 76.9 116.9#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
196 207 300/ lon 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): E
245 294 341 401 484
o 432 527 250
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance 200
60
150 9.7
Su b50 o 100
50
341
133164 209,10270 310" 376 429 475 518549
O 00 ot ok ko g s ikttt SRS
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 9.72 973 9.74 9.75
BP002524.D 8270-BP060520.M Wed Jun 24 17:07:51 2020
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Abundance Scan 1930 (14.239 min): BP002371.D (-1922) (-) #39
164 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 14.23 min Scan# 1928[QEiliiChis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min BNA_P _
o0 Lab File: BP002524.D  \SUEMGCQUEEAR
Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53 —
oL42 132 1 108231262294326356 410 451 488523
SN SRR SRR BRRSE BRARS SRARN SRR SRR - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t lon:164 Resp: 383857
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
164 164 100
162 100.2 80.6 121.0
160 45.9 35.4 53.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
80 lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
oL42 132 Il 196228259 305 339372404 439 473503535 300000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 14.23
Abundance
162 200000
Sub
50 100000
80
42 122 193223256287317349382415 456 489520 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 14.20 14:30
Abundance Scan 2185 (15.739 min): BP002371.D (-2177) (-) #42
330 2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 99.911 ng
62 RT: 15.73 min Scan# 2183
Refs0 141 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002524.D
172 2222 , Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
0 110 299 || 362 400 434467 503537
i "—r’_’_'_'—r'_'_'_'—r'_'_'_'—r'_'_'_'-l_'_ - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t 10n:330 Resp: 367189
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
382 330 100
332 97.2 77.2 115.8
141 37.4 30.4 45.6
Rawg, ©2
141 Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
297 lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
172
o 1l 292 301 | 363395426458489520550 | 000
"—r’_’_'_'—r'_'_'_'—r'_'_'_'—r'_'_'_'-l_'_
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 1573
Abundance
332 200000
Sub 62
50 100000
141
222
172
o 1l 252 301 | 368398430461 495527 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-> 15.60 1570 1580 15.90
BP002524.D 8270-BP060520.M Wed Jun 24 17:07:52 2020 Page 6



Abundance Scan 1695 (12.857 min): BP002371.D (-1683) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 78.425 na
RT: 12.85 min Scan# 1693UEiint]ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002524.D  \SUEMGCQUEEAR
o Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
ol b 133 | 200242272304334 368 406438471504535
"""I""I"'""""""""""""""' - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t lon:1l72 Resp: 1790404
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 35.6 27.9 41.9
170 24.0 19.0 28.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
1500000] 10 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
ol 2L 5> 133, | 208234265 304336366397 431465495528
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 12.85
Abundance 1000000
172
Sub_ 500000
ol 2L 8 133 | 2062383270301  362304427450493526 o
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 (Time--> 1280 13.00
Abundance Scan 1840 (13.710 min): BP002371.D (-1829) (-) #50
1643 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 12.167 ng
RT: 13.69 min Scan# 1836
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP002524.D
" Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
ol3%, {1129 194556 261291323355387 438 475 516549
e e B B el = SR SR Cheas ] ]
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19T 1on:163 Resp: 320008
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 3.9 3.4 5.0
164 10.5 8.2 12.2
Rawsg
Abundance lon 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
o3, | 1129 194226257 305336369401 435467 501533 250000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 13.69
Abundance 200000
163
150000
Sub
- 100000
77 50000
ol.39 120 | 194559260294325 379412 449 487519
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time-->  13.60 13.70 13.80
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Abundance Scan 1950 (14.357 min): BP002371.D (-1943) (-) #54
184 2.4-Dinitrophenol
Concen: 2.797 na
RT: 14.33 min Scan# 1945[QEiylhies
Refso] 53 91 Delta R.T. -0.02 min NSy _
Lab File: BP002524.D  \SUEMGCQUEEAR
Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
0 138 229 265298329360 401 435468501533
A w—rv—n—v—rn—v—v—rn—v—v—rv—v—v—v-rv—v—v—v-rv—v—n—rv—v—rv-rr - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 s50 19t lon:184 Resp: 38
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
184 100
63 567.9 51.3 76.9#
154 410.7 50.2 75.2#
Rawgg 167
126 Abundance |on 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
91 207 4000{ lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BPQ
0 M | . 267297 341371402435 473 522
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 3000
Abundance
168
2000
Sub
01 64
207 1000
107
. 267299 338368 403 438 473505 542 G/\/’M e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 1430 1432 1434
Abundance Scan 2399 (16.998 min): BP002371.D (-2388) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 16.99 min Scan# 2397
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002524.D
80 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
ol42 {118 136 || 210250283314 362 402 444 483517549
et e e S R e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t 1on:188 Resp: 710685
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 9.6 7.6 11.4
80 10.5 8.3 12.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BPQ
80 156 600000
k20 1 1118, P | 210250 501 341373405437470 506537
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 16.99
Abundance
188 400000
Sub
50 200000
94 156
ol 52 125 223256286 320 357389 425 460492523
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 16.80 16.90 17.00 17.10
BP002524.D 8270-BP060520.M Wed Jun 24 17:07:54 2020 Page 8



Abundance Scan 2406 (17.039 min): BP002371.D (-2391) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 6.896 na
RT: 17.03 min Scan# 2404USiCinE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002524.D (B:ggﬂf\ls;\aNmeLl%lgl'
76 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
o 218251 284315345 380411 446 479512545
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t lon:178 Resp: 229246
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 20.0 15.6 23.4
179 15.4 12.8 19.2
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
76
o 210241272 310342374406 441474505537 | 200000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 17.03
Abundance 150000
178
100000
Sub
50
50000
7o JAAN
NS 128 215247279310341 390 427 461 497 535 0 )
e A o A S 2o s
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 1690 17.00 17.10
Abundance Scan 2744 (19.027 min): BP002371.D (-2737) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 5.972 ng
RT: 19.01 min Scan# 2741
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP002524.D
101 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
o 5L 1, 190, 249281312 370402 443476 513544
R e N B L AR IISTS S . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19T 10n-=202 Resp: 236994
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 11.5 0.0 30.3
203 17.2 0.0 36.9
Rawsg
Abundance lon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
2500001 lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101
0,36 66 150 233 _ 290324357389421454484516549 | o0
o B e A s it G
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19.01
Abundance
202 150000
100000
Sub
50
50000
101
oh 5L 150 237268300331 379 415448479 516549
BN BN o NS T L s Cap i Ll s
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time->  18.95 19.00 19.05

BP002524.D 8270-BP060520.M

Wed Jun 24 17:

07:54 2020
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Abundance Scan 3098 (21.109 min): BP002371.D (-3090) (-) #76
240 Chrvsene-di2
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 21.09 min Scan# 3094 [QEiEliylhiss
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002524.D  \SUEMGCQUEEAR
120 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
ol.42 80, | 156 208 272302333365396 433465 500 537
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 10t 1on:240 Resp: 711293
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 11.8 8.9 13.3
236 25.5 21.7 32.5
Rawg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
120 208
55 88, | 158 281312344 379410442473505 549
0 SO TR ST o000 0100
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 '
Abundance
240
400000
Sub50
200000
120
ol 54 88 158 208 271321354385 421 457489522 /\
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 21100 2110 21.20 21.30
Abundance Scan 2803 (19.374 min): BP002371.D (-2794) (-) #78
202 Pyrene
Concen: 5.267 ng
RT: 19.36 min Scan# 2801
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002524 .D
101 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
o, 50 150 ]| 233 289319351382414 471 508 544
O B A S S L St Bt . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t 1on:202 Resp: 229474
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 21.2 17.4 26.2
203 18.0 14.1 21.1
Rawg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
101
0 66 150 234 281313344376411442473505536 200000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19.36
Abundance 150000
202
100000
Sub
50
50000
101 /\
b 63 150 240 279309340 381417 457488 526 0
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 19.30 19.40
BP002524.D 8270-BP060520.M Wed Jun 24 17:07:55 2020 Page 10



Abundance Scan 2839 (19.586 min): BP002371.D (-2824) (-) #79
244 Terphenvyl-d14
Concen: 67.289 na
RT: 19.57 min Scan# 2837USitinlEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002524.D  \SUEMGCQUEEAR
- Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
122 160 212
ol42 8 275 322 359393 431 467500532
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 580 19T lon:244 Resp: 2022143
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 7.3 6.5 9.7
122 10.4 8.0 12.0
Rawg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
gp 122160 212 2000000
o 292324355385 410450481511543,
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 18.57
Abundance 1500000
244
1000000
Sub
50
500000
122 160 212
54 84 275 315346377411 445478508541
TP T T T T e P T P T e T _—--- -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 1950 19560  19.70
Abundance Scan 3095 (21.092 min): BP002371.D (-3088) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 2.837 ng
RT: 21.07 min Scan# 3092
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP002524 .D
114 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
ol38 74 | 146 187 | 275300340372406437470 513547
e el . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 5s0 19T 10n:228 Resp: 115194
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 228 100
226 32.5 22.3 33.5
229 21.0 15.9 23.9
Rawg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
00001 10n 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
o 281317 355386416448480512 549 | 100000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 21.07
Abundance 80000
240
60000
Sub
o 40000
120 20000
NS 88 163 208 | 281313344377410441473504535
R | B VT () B2 L 2 e e O =S
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 20.95 21.00 21.05 21.10

BP002524.D 8270-BP060520.M
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Abundance Scan 3104 (21.145 min): BP002371.D (-3099) (-) #83
228 Chrvsene
Concen: 2.736 na
RT: 21.12 min
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BP002524.D
113 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
ol_5081,| 151189 | 258 310344378411442473 510 548
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 1Ot Bon:228 Resp: 105262
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
226 33.4 25.0 37.6
229 22.4 15.7 23.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
00001 10n 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
a 7313 191 281
Ol draia 4] 147 |1 312 355386417448478511 548 | 100000
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance 80000 21.12
228
60000
Sub
o 40000
20000
114
ol38 74 150 191 281315 355386418450482513 547 —
e s SO AT o B LSS Sl e . e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 2110 2115 2120
Abundance Scan 3471 (23.303 min): BP002371.D (-3461) (-) #86
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 23.29 min Scan# 3468
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BP002524.D
132 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
ol 66 102 j 180 232 | 308342375406 445476507 549
e s WL b sl e ans i bt AL . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t lon:264 Resp: 825788
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 23.8 19.7 29.5
265 21.8 17.6 26.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
132 600000/ lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
207
ol41 73 170 298330361393426456487 549 | 500000
Crprrerpdet o T S e e A S TRYRE RSN S IT
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 23.29
Abundance 400000
264
300000
Sub
o 200000
132 100000 /f\\
oL 66100 164 202232 | 296328 390 426457488521
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 23.20 23.30  23.40
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Abundance Scan 3360 (22.650 min): BP002371.D (-3346) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.927 na
RT: 22.63 min Scan# 3356 QS
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_P _
Lab File: BP002524.D (B:ggﬂf\ls;\aNmeLl%lgl'
126 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53 —_—
0 6 87 (1 159 199 287319350 399431462493 529
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 10n:252 Resp: 174886
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 22.1 18.1 27.1
207 125 11.6 7.5 11.3#
Rawg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
73 126 80000} 1on 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
o] 163 283 34137) 420460491 541
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 60000 22.63
Abundance
252
40000
Sub
50
20000
126 A
ol 43 86 159 207 287319351384 426457 493527 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 2250 2260 2270 '
Abundance Scan 3368 (22.698 min): BP002371.D (-3364) (-) #89
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 4.133 ng
RT: 22.63 min Scan# 3356
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.05 min
Lab File: BP002524 .D
126 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53
ol 74 ] 174211 292327359 408439 474 513 548
e e o W WL CL A s dat e P dus . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 1Oni252 Resp: 174886
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 22.1 17.1 25.7
207 125 11.6 7.0 10.4#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
73 126 80000} 1on 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
0 Al Ll 168 2{33 341371 429460491 541
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 | 60000 22.63
Abundance
252
40000
Sub
50
20000
126
ol 55 87 159 201 283317349380414 453484 526 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime-> 22.50 22.60 2270 '
BP002524.D 8270-BP060520.M Wed Jun 24 17:07:57 2020 Page 13



Abundance Scan 3456 (23.215 min): BP002371.D (-3446) (-) #90

252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 2.464 na
RT: 23.19 min Scan# 3451 [WSiliul=gis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_P
Lab File: BP002524.D C"e“tsamp'%'gi
126 Acq: 24 Jun 2020 15:53 HaENNANEERIE
ol 49 87 'j"' 157198, | 287319350 409 448 436 525
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19t 1on:252 Resp: 102820
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22.8 18.2 27.4
207 125 14.3 8.7 13.1#
Rawsg
Abunggggg lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
7 108 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
A 177 283314 355 415446476508 543
0 60000 23.19
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Abundance
252
40000
Sub50
20000
126
Okl 96, 1 .1.7.4.20.7... 283314348380 430 476509 546 o —F—
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 580 Mime-> 2310 2320 '
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